

DESCRIPTION

CCW MiraVENT is a three-dimensional, polymeric core, either .40" (0.95 cm) or 1" (2.54 cm) thick, whick allows for air circulation between the exterior wall substrate and the finished surfacing material.

FEATURES AND BENEFITS

- Provides cross directional ventilation
- Creates an air space between wall and facing
- · Inert to moisture and chemicals
- No rotting or rusting
- Insect resistant
- Lightweight for easy installation

INSTALLATION

CCW MiraVENT can be easily installed using the following procededure:

The 6" panels should be placed vertically or horizontally with the dimples facing the building. Fasten the panels to the substrate at the distance specified by the architect or engineer.

PACKAGING INFORMATION

Rolls are 6" x 100" (1.83 mm x 30 m), 6 rolls per bag. Weight: 8 lbs/roll and 48 lbs/bag.

CAUTIONS / LIMITATIONS

Limit ultraviolet exposure by covering with 14 days of installation. Installer should replace any panels damaged during installation.

CCW MiraVENT is resistant to chemicals in normal environments. However, some reagents may affect its performance. Carlisle Coatings & Waterproofing representatives should be consulted concerning the suitability of CCW MiraVENT in unusual environments.

LIMITED WARRANTY

CARLISLE COATINGS & WATERPROOFING INCORPORATED (CAR-LISLE) warrants this product to be free of defects in workmanship and materials only at the time of shipment from our factory. If any CARLISLE materials prove to contain manufacturing defects that substantially effect their performance, CARLISLE will, at its option, replace the materials or refund its purchase price.

This limited warranty is the only warranty extended by CARLISLE with respect to its materials. There are no other warranties, including the implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose. CARLISLE specifically disclaims liability for any incidental, consequential, or other damages, including but not limited to, loss of profits or damages to a structure or its contents, arising under any theory of law whatsoever.

The dollar value of CARLISLE's liability and buyer's remedy under this limited warranty shall not exceed the purchase price of the CARLISLE material in question.



Carlisle Coatings & Waterproofing Incorporated 900 Hensley Lane Wylie, Texas 75098 Toll Free: (800) 527-7092 Website: <u>www.carlisle-ccw.com</u>